### FEES STRUCTURE FOR MOROGORO INTERNATIONAL



## SCHOOL FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/24

### **ANNUAL TUITION FEES**

PRIMARY SCHOOL	PER YEAR (USD)
EARLY YEARS: Nursery	\$690 (per term)
Reception	\$2940
KEY STAGE 1 (Year 1 & 2)	\$3350
KEY STAGE 2 (Years 3,4,5 & 6)	\$3654
SECONDARY SCHOOL	
KEY STAGE 3 (Years 7, 8 & 9)	\$4221
KEY STAGE 4 (Years 10 & 11)	\$4652
KEY STAGE 5 (Years 12 & 13 ALevels)	\$5649

### **Additional fees**

**ADMISSION FEE** A one off payment made when the child joins the school. **\$420** for Early Years/Key stage1; **\$550** for key stage 2; **\$670** for Key stage 3 and 4; **\$800** for Key stage 5. **Sibling discounts**: 50% for 2<sup>nd</sup> child, 75% for 3<sup>rd</sup> and 100% for subsequent children.

#### **ANNUAL BOARDING FEE**

\$4100 for primary school; \$5200 for secondary school; \$6100 for A level.

### **CAUTION MONEY \$150** per child,

This is refundable when the child leaves the school provided all school property(books etc) are returned in good condition.

**CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT FUND** *\$600* one off payment per child for the development of the School.

### Payment of fees (tuition and boarding)

Reception –Year 10: 40% term 1; 30% term 2; 30% term 3.

Year 11-13: 50% term 1; 50% term 2.

#### Students joining part way through the year:

35% in second term; 35% in third term.

# Late payment penalty:

5% after week 2; 10% after half term.